Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS (ARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT Permit Number 071226
has permission to Change of Ownersh AT	ons, m or expectation epting this permit shall comply with a soft with a near of the concess of the City of Portland regulating
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N ication inspect in must git and writing permission procured by each or control of the procured by owner before this building or control of the procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept	

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Appeal Board ______Other _____

Department Name

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	ilding or Use	Permi	t Applicatio	n Pern	nit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	(207) 874-8703	3, Fax: ((207) 874-871	6	07-1226	<u> </u>		048 A0	05001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner A	Address:			Phone:	
138 PARK AVE	Scarecrow and	d the Fat	man, LLC	9 Drui	mlin Road			207-229-4	1872
Business Name:	Contractor Name	e:		Contrac	ctor Address:	!		Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit 1	Туре:				Zone:
		_		Chan	ge of Owne	ership - Con	do Con	version	R-6_
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	<u> </u>		Permit	Fee:	Cost of Wor	·k:	CEO District:	7
6 unit residential	6 unit Condo -	_		\$	31,350.00	\$1,33	50.00	2	
	Ownership/use		residential to	FIRE D	EPT:	Approved	INSPE	CTION:	
	6 unit Condon	nınıum				Denied	Use Gr	oup: E2	Type: 5 B
legaluse:	bdulpera	asses 6	(Spa 1957 cma)	Ex	sting	Aparto		IBC Z	10 3
Proposed Project Description:				1					
Change of Ownership/use- 6 unit res	idential to 6 unit	Condon	ninium	Signatu	re: (rea	Class	Signatu	ire: In 1	0/05-10
				PEDES	TRIAN ACT	IVITIES DIS	TRICT (P.A.D.)	70.37
				Action:	Appro	ved App	proved w	Conditions	Denied
				Signatu	re:			Date:	
Permit Taken By: Date A	pplied For:				Zoning	Approva	al		
ldobson 09/2	.8/2007								
1. This permit application does not	t preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revi	ews	Zoni	ing Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
Applicant(s) from meeting appli Federal Rules.	cable State and	☐ Sh	oreland		Variand	ce		Not in Distric	t or Landmar
2. Building permits do not include septic or electrical work.	plumbing,	w	etland		Miscell Miscell	aneous		Does Not Rec	quire Review
3. Building permits are void if wor within six (6) months of the date	of issuance.	☐ Flo	ood Zone		Conditi	onal Use		Requires Rev	iew
False information may invalidate permit and stop all work	e a building	Su	bdivision		Interpre	etation		Approved	
		Sit	te Plan		Approv	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
		Maj [☐ Minor ☐, MM		Denied			Denied	
		O	culcodition of 12102 AE					ten	
	$\rightarrow \sim$	Date:	0/22/02 AB	in I	Date:		D	ate:	
		C	ERTIFICATI	ON					
I hereby certify that am the owner of I have been authorized by the owner t jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for shall have the authority to enter all are such permit.	o make this appl or work describe	ication and in the	as his authorize application is i	d agent a ssued, I	and I agree certify that	to conform the code of	to all ap ficial's a	oplicable laws outhorized repr	of this esentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRES	S		DATE		РНО	NE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF V	WORK, TITI F					DATE		РНО	 NE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

lling
lling
lling
lling
or
rise nal xt
OR,
)

City of Portland, Main	ie - Building or Use Permi	it	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
•	11 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:		6 07-1226	09/28/2007	048 A005001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	<u></u>	Owner Address:		Phone:
138 PARK AVE	Scarecrow and the Fa	tman, LLC	9 Drumlin Road		207-229-4872
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Change of Owner	rship - Condo Conver	rsion
Proposed Use: 6 unit Condo - Change of O Condominium	wnership/use- 6 unit residential to	I -	ed Project Description ge of Ownership/us	: e- 6 unit residential to	o 6 unit Condominiur
Dept: Zoning S Note:	Status: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewe	: Ann Machado	Approval D	ate: 10/22/2007 Ok to Issue:
also decides not to rema tenant is under the 80% tenant relocation payme	the City's Condominium Conver in in the building after their notif low/moderated income limit guid nts as stated in the ordinance price choice to move and vacate their u	ication, that ten delines, there is or to vacating th	ant has the right to r still a requirement o e unit. That tenant h	nove without penalty n the owner/develope	. If that protected er to pay that
2) This property shall rema approval.	in a six family dwelling. Any cha	ange of use shal	l require a separate j	permit application for	review and
unit, a conversion permi provided in a preexisting exclusive and irrevocabl other person. D) The d to prospective purchaser	the City's Condominium convers t shall be obtained. B) Rent may g written lease. C) For a sixty (6 e option to purchase during whice eveloper shall post a copy of the rs upon request. E) If a tenant is the tenant is required to vacate.	not be altered of 0) day period for th time the developermit in a cons	luring the official no ollowing the notice of loper may not conve picuous place in each	oticing period unless of intent to convert, the ey or offer to convey ch unit, and shall mal	expressly the tenant has an the unit to any se copies available
Dept: Building S	Status: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewe	: Tom Markley	Approval D	ate: 10/25/2007
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Application approval ba and approval prior to w	sed upon information provided b	y applicant. An	y deviation from app	proved plans requires	separate review
• • •	not applied for or reviewed as a	part of this peri	nit. This permit auth	norizes a change in o	wnership ONLY.
Dept: Fire S	Status: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewe	: Capt Greg Cass	Approval D	ate: 10/23/2007

Note:

1) The entire structure shall comply with NFPA 101 "Existing Apartments"

Ok to Issue: 🔽

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

			$\overline{}$	
Location/Address of Construction:	38 Pa	RK AUE	1601	AS ME
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Footage	e of Lot	·
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner:	on, The Fx	nen	Telephone:
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone CoRs. 1 12 Abac	nello	2 9-4 91 2.	Cost Of Work: \$ Fee: \$GOO C of O Fee \$, 450 Total Fees: \$41,350
Current use: Appriment Buildin	9	j. lı	nits	
If the location is currently vacant, what w	as prior use:	<i>u</i> ~		
Approximately how long has it been vac				
Proposed use: Conto Conversion Project description:		Age 15	S	EP 2 8 2007
Contractor's name, address & telephone)			
Who should we contact when the permit Mailing address: 12 Abaca Drive Cope That I			19 2.33	- 19-4872
We will contact you by phone when the review the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	iny work, witl	n a Plan Reviewei		
IF THE DECLUDED INFORMATION IS NOT INCI	LIDED IN THE	CLUDA NICCIONIC TUE	. DEDLAIT 14/	UL DE ALITOMATICALIN

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	Date: 9 26 07

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the

Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

Project Data:

Address: 138 F	OK AKS	Porton	ME	
C-B-L: 048 ~ A		13.1114) 	
				<u> </u>
Number of Units in B	uilding: <u>L</u>	<u> </u>		_
Tenant Name	Tenant Tel#	Occup. Length	Date of Notice	Eligible for
Unit 1 Kritherine Dieves	761-1679	11 M. Do	9/24/01	NA
Unit 2 Vacani				
Unit 3 Vacant				
Unit 4 VACAN				
Unit 5 Vacva				
Unit 6 VACANI				
Unit 7				
Unit 8		<u> </u>		
If more units, submit same i	information on	all units		
Length of time building own	ned by applicar	nt 9/18/07		
Are any building improvem			being made associa	ted with
this conversion that requires YESNO	s a building, pl	umbing, electrical, o eck one)	r heating permit?	
Type and cost of building in permits:	nprovements as	ssociated with this co	onversion that do no	ot require
\$ 16,000 Exterior wa	lls, windows, d	oors roof		
\$ Insulation \$ Interior cost				
\$ <u>/S మ</u> Other (speci	ify) Landse	pping + EFTER.	e Clean up	
$\mathbf{x} \subset_{\mathbf{z}} \Lambda_{\mathbf{z}}$		•		
X \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Ino C			

Tenant history for 138 Park Ave Portland, ME

Apartment 1: Katherine Nieves, Phone 761-1659. We were told at closing the tenant plans to move. I called Linda Hubbard at the Portland Housing Authority (773-4753); she advised me Ms. Nieves would be moving at the end of September. I then spoke to Ms Nieves who told me she needs a larger apartment for her 4 children. She made an agreement with her previous landlord to allow her out of the lease early. Notice given 9/26 (enclosed)

Apartment 2: vacant upon purchase. Previous tenants were Conrad and Katherine Board. The moved with out notifying previous landlord in July or August of 2007. They were on PHA an were upgraded from apartment to home. Can be verified via PHA

Apartment 3: vacant upon purchase. Previous tenant Heather Board. Also moved without notifying previous landlord. Daughter of apartment 2 tenant and also on PHA. She moved in with her parents at new housing. Can be verified via PHA

Apartment 4: vacant upon purchase. Previous tenant Nora Connolly. Proceedings started to evict for deal drugs in late 2006. She moved voluntarily. No new address available.

Apartment 5: vacant since 9/2006, previous tenant Bona Nyapire. No forwarding address

Apartment 6: vacant since 10/2006, previous tenant Rodents Biacho. No forwarding address

We purchase the property from Casco Holding LLC C/O Connolly Law Offices 545 Salem Street, Wakefield, MA 01880. The building was going into foreclosure due to vacancies.

Contact for new Owners: Ceroi Mello 12 Abaco Drive Cape Elizabeth, Me 04107 207-229-4872

New Owners Scarecrow and the Fatman, LLC 9 Drumlin Road Ipswich, MA 01938 Katherine Nieves 138 Park Ave, Apt 1 Portland, ME 04101

Dear Katherine,

This letter is to inform you of our intent to convert 138 Park Ave Portland, ME 04101 in to condos. Even though you have notified us of your intent to move by the end of this month, we are giving you 120-day notice to vacate the apartment. You also have 60 days to purchase the apartment as is at \$140,000. If you do not buy your apartment, we are required by law to assist you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law, or complaints about the way the developer has treated you, you may contact the building inspection Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress street Portland, ME 04101 (Telephone 874-8703).

If you have any questions you can also reach me at 229-4872

Sincerely,

Ceroi Mello

Partner

Scarecrow and the Fatman LLC

9 Drumlin Road Ipswich, MA 01938

Hand Delivered September 26 2007

Initials:

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CASCO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a place of business at 17 Bourbeau Terrace, Newburyport, Massachusetts, for consideration paid, grant to a company with a mailing address of SCARECROW AND THE FATMAN, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal office at 9 Drumlin Road, Ipswich, Massachusetts, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, described below.

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southerly side of Park Avenue, in the city of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, formerly 246 and 248 Portland Street on Goodwin's Revaluation Plans of the City of Portland, 1882 and now numbered 138 and 140 Park Avenue, said lot having a frontage on Park Avenue, a uniform width of fifty (50) feet, and a depth of one hundred (100) feet southerly from the southerly line of said Park Avenue, and being Lot numbered 17 in Section P on Plan recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 3, Page 37.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantors herein by deed of COMMON GROUND PROPERTYIES, LLC, dated September 24, 2004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 21831, Page 209.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CASCO HOLDINGS, LLC has caused this instrument to be executed by John Connolly, Jr., its Manager thereunto duly authorized, this 31st day of August, 2007.

onnolly Its duly authorized Mana

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

August 31, 2007

Then personally appeared CASCO HOLDINGS, LLC, by its duly authorized Manager, John Connolly, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said company.

> SUSAN P. TAYLOR Notary Public and a substantial mass activised is

OLD REPUBLIC TITLE

NO. 5046

R		and the second s
822-553-1329	TOLID REPUBLIC	EVENTERS: This Appearant is made between Eagent Mail a. Market Bright and the stand is already spread to the times and confidence to the property of the standard in the stand

JUL. 11. 2007 9:50AM OLD REPUBLIC TITLE

NO. 5046 P. 2

18. TABL OF LOCE, DAMACIS, DESTRUCTION AND DEVUEANCE Prior to stoping, sick of loss, damage, or destroyles a priority dark to general active by the Solice Seller dark locy day priorities between against the seal other excluded destroy fish prior to close inc. If the permises for demanded or destroys prior to close in. Super permises are priority to close. Super against the priority of the priority and to confirm the priority to the confirm of the priority.	10.	RIBE OF LOC	e, damade, de	STRUCTION AND	NEURANCE Prio	r to utaslau, dak i	of late departs.	er destaration of
prior to abeling. It the permises sto demanded or deproped prior to oladon, Super may althou prophets into Appropers and be reflected the current papers, or close this transaction and percent the permises "no-to" valuable with an emissional of the become	print	ion stall be sur	noval action by the	Beller Beller eben	nead gre indepires y	mountain against the	the other make	led geneally right
reflected the extract Maddle, or elect this transaction and percent for principle "be-to" tableter with an agricultural of the Restriction	prior	in also lag. If it	he provident site th	imidea el gasolon	prior to elector,	Burger may place.	decompanies main V	existent include
processes adultag thereto.	POPUL	THE RESERVE	internal in asset in	is imposting and h	roekt gas buanjape ,	,m-to, 400anith fol	th at marketiness	the sections

(appoid (acqs t provisi	f team for prior sette. If the dement of sold teams is not known, at the time of dealing, they stroft be importanted at the body of reasons for the prioriting year tolk is ecopositionated as need to the new ter risk bud valuation can be mountained, which is fee sold! curvive stating, theyer and declar will make pay that transfer be, as no explaint by that or this for	if sic feiter
develo weder s	PROPERTY DEGLESSATE FORM: Buyer acknowledger moster of Beller's Presenty Disclooms Form and the Information the Information Country Disclooms of Health) regarding seasons in properties the season for Disclooms of Health) regarding seasons in properties and execute the treatment would flagre by recentled to sook information from professionals regarding any appetite day	plien Type UG et
il E Lisapa Pthjeti	DUS PILICENCE: Buyer is encounged as east information from professionals regarding my specific issue or can on malou us vanrimine regarding the eachides, paralised uso or value of Solicta' real or personal property. This Agreems has the Collecting investigations, with results being solicinatery to Buyer:	anto. Ist is
7	Type of divertigation yill on results exported type of investigation yes. No results emporit To seller	BD
: : : :	. Bervissenseatis Base Notice of the Arcando Tranted Wood Widdle Borner Department of the Conference o	daya daya daya daya daya daya daya daya
est ling polyer an voiding raily of raily of	estigations will be done by pertiess cheme and pold for by Bayer in Buyer's and allocation. If the entert of any investigation and files appealing beach is persistent or to desper, Buyer will declare the Agreement out and void by malifying belief within the greating business of appealing the analysis of days, and any content to be proved to Bayer. If the result of they is religated posts in the period of the proved to the proved to be a proved to the period of the proved to the period of the proved to the period of	theys by in by in the
"logum \$ Fi	ENANCING: 7th Assessment (E) is is not subject to Figureing, if subject to Floorishnes	
s. b.	This Agreement is subject to Buyor obtaining a <u>non-constate</u> been of <u>98.900</u> . We of the purchase price, at interest rate out to constant <u>many and tool.</u> It is non-decad even a period of property of the p	1 64
c.	Buyer to provide Selfer with Joan comminents inter-from involve these part that Suyer has accurate the less controlled within the less controlled the service of the Agreement. If Suyer fails to provide Selfer with this is commission to the width and these period, Setter may deliver under to Seyer that this Agreement is threshouted in became along after delivery of sects nother under the service of the setter of the section of the setter of the section of the setter of the Agreement of the section of the setter of the Agreement is the residence of the setter of the Agreement is the residence of the setter of the Agreement in the section of the setter of the section of the sectio	neo Den Oan
4.	Beyon, Bener hereby setherizes, inchrete seed directs its londer to communicate the status of the Buyer's loss supplication to Beller	
ŧ.	sellers licensee. After (8) or (4) are cree, Super to obligated to use by Solies in uniting if the lender notifies Super that it is unable or movel in precopi arring the brown of the figuretys. Any failure by Super to workly Solies within two inclines, days of resolpt	lag by
	Buyer of notes the trader shall be a default union this Agreement. Buyer agrees to gay no more thanO points. Belies agreed to pay up to 5 <u>manh</u> to ward Buyer some pro-paries, points analys obeging could, but no more than at law able by Buyer's losing.	
(y 30#6	Page of 4 - Page and control c	
	The state of the s	

JUL 11 2007 9:50AM OLD REPUBLIC TITLE

NO. 5046 P/ 3

	g. Super's shifty to obtain (Summing) is \$\overline{
16.	AGENCY DESCLOSURE: Byer and 6 citeracknewledge they have been advised of the delicating edicionalize:
	Physics Park Statistics of Octobric Statistics and Residence of Statistics St
_	Registry & Countries De Registry De Registry De Registry De Registry
Ma	t transcrion (avolves Disclosed Duji Agamy, the Boyer and Solar acknowledge the Umbed Solating duker of the agams and y concent to this arrangement, in addition, the Buyer and Sollar asknowledge poler resolat and signing of a Disclosus Dasi by Consust Agreement.
Biggs plants the p	IBD IATION: Billegi in provided below, my dispute or claim articles out of or relating to this Agreement or the property and in this Agreement which be retented to tenderation in accordance with the belong Residential Real Easts Medicales Reals are real fallow on the property on accordance fallow. It purps done for the Residential Real Easts Medicales Reals are provided the second fallow that the Residential Real Easts Medicales Reals are provided that the second fallow the s
i ii. ii ianai ianai Agam editri	CFAULT; is the event of definit by the Bayer, Salier new complay all begat and complain moneties, including without limited on an of this Agreement and their live by Bayer may ampley all and of this Agreement and facility by Salier, Bayer may ampley all and expenses and maters to Bayer as the manual arrays, y against a sension when the part of the manual arrays, y against to empty when the agreement and maters to Bayer as the manual arrays, y against to empty against that the agric of the cament wenty in Bayer or Salier.
LS. P	LIOR STATEMENTS: Any regressionious, statements and agreements are not volté unious ababliced facula. This Agreement etely appresses the abligations of the purior
20 H	SURS/ASSICIAE: This Agreement shall amund to and be obligatory open heim, personal representatives, secondary, and early as believed the actions of the Ruyer.
21. C	OUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any member of idealing severagets, such as a faces acres, with the Inding after as if the signement were an one distinction. Original or found signstance are binding.
22, A Expla	DESKRIPA: Local Palmi - El Yas - No; Other Yas El No
	ICRELAND 2015 SEFT(C \$7515Mt Schorespresses that the property [] does M dees not unread a sopile system within trained from If he property does coming a signification of in the Moretand Sone, Beller agrees to no vide sertification of following whether the cycles as the sertification of following whether the cycles as made and made and within 180 days prior to eleging.
24. Zi provid with he Seller Bassept Sweet S p.171. B	ICRELAND 2018 ESPTIC SYSTEM feller correspond the Like property of door M door not unreally a spite system within a plant Zone. If the property door comme a spite system trends break the filterism of the property door comme a spite system trends by the filterism of coloring whether the cycle on deather not mathematicated or document delivery requirements because for the party of the filterism of the member of the property of the filterism of the party of the filterism of the filterism of the party of the filterism of the party of the filterism of the filterism of the party of the filterism of the filterism of the party of the party of the filterism of the party of
24. El gravid he Seiler Bussey E para, E para, E la grave E la gra	PECTIVE DATE/NOTICE: Any contex, sementalization or decorated delivery requirements incremite rate to statisfied by an education experience of the party or their decirate. Withdrawnis of effect and constructive affective them communication, veryeity or in twiting. This Agreement is a decirate system when eigend by both Bayer and and when that their bean communications. Limited is temporated to compute the section Date on tage 1 of this Agreement, or expectedly are first to the content, the content of the section of the section, the content of the first day after the life latter to entender days but agreement. Section 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the life of the last of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the life of the last of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the life of the last of the la
26. Eigervid vol 2 be Seiler Brang 2 part. B 25. CV lender 1 lender 26. CV 27. At al. 1 4	PROTIVE DATEMOTICS: Any costes, semenalization or decreased delivery requirements hereunder only be satisfied by ng the required action, consentation or decreased for the perty or their decrease. Withdrawnia of either and consentative eitherts the perty or their decrease. Withdrawnia of either and consentative either that have been consentative in their fact has been consentative property of their perty of their terminal consentations. It is not that their terminal consentative days being an entire of expenses and control of the control, the ment of "by (date)" or "white, the day also be entired days being an entired a Sentitude Date at social deliver has entired days being an entired a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not of the definition. There are the left day sound. **NVIDENTIALITY: Surper and Seller authorises the disclosure of the information beside to the sent action is an information in the sent action in the sent action is desired and seller appropriate and allowed in the transcript measurement of the purpose of declaration of seller in the sent action to the sent action to be and their licentists prior to, at and after the croping. **HER CONDITIONS: The building will be at the properties a sent action, the let will be first of sent and detering and the beaution to the beaution of the beaution and detering and the beaution to the beaution of the beaution and detering and the beaution will be a completed by allowed the let will be sent and detering and the beaution of the beaution and detering and detering and the beaution will be a completed by allowed the lettering and the beaution to the completed by allowed the sent and detering and detering and detering and the beaution to the sent action of
26. Ei pyrovid vol i be Seller Bresspr Stun i p.m. B 25. Ci lender the per 26. Ci 27. A.t.	PROTIVE DATEMOTICS: Any costes, semenalization or decreased delivery requirements hereunder only be satisfied by ng the required action, consentation or decreased for the perty or their decrease. Withdrawnia of either and consentative eitherts the perty or their decrease. Withdrawnia of either and consentative either that have been consentative in their fact has been consentative property of their perty of their terminal consentations. It is not that their terminal consentative days being an entire of expenses and control of the control, the ment of "by (date)" or "white, the day also be entired days being an entired a Sentitude Date at social deliver has entired days being an entired a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not a Sentitude Date at social deliver have seed and not of the definition. There are the left day sound. **NVIDENTIALITY: Surper and Seller authorises the disclosure of the information beside to the sent action is an information in the sent action in the sent action is desired and seller appropriate and allowed in the transcript measurement of the purpose of declaration of seller in the sent action to the sent action to be and their licentists prior to, at and after the croping. **HER CONDITIONS: The building will be at the properties a sent action, the let will be first of sent and detering and the beaution to the beaution of the beaution and detering and the beaution to the beaution of the beaution and detering and the beaution will be a completed by allowed the let will be sent and detering and the beaution of the beaution and detering and detering and the beaution will be a completed by allowed the lettering and the beaution to the completed by allowed the sent and detering and detering and detering and the beaution to the sent action of
26. Ei gyarid tuli be Seller Branch B	PROTIVE DATEMOTICE: Any contex, semenalized of decimant delivery requirements because may be satisfied by as the required series, especially one of decimantation to the party of their florages. Withdrawnia of either and communitative effectives into a satisfied semenalized the reference of the party of their florages. Withdrawnia of effects and communitative effectives in a binding entant when signed by both Report and reference that their florages been communitative. Liverage is butherland to complete Educative Date on long 1 of this Agramment, so expensive act forth to the sentency, has seen of "by (date)" or "within

JUL. 11. 2007 9:50AM OLD REPUBLIC TITLE

NO., 5046 P. 4 . .

Staylor's Meliting address is			
	28/13	The state of the s	791
Cares Hallo	TRATE	SUYER Chesetephon Sactor	DA1
ediable to his affaith a contains	on the services on specialist in the	property of the price and upon the la	up ario e pagilipas por tara. A aba
Milyta Chilling address in	7 Bombigay	Jerrace Rhale	ment MA
	magn 1/10/01	COLLABA	DAT .
ADI cas im union sercical in St	MARIE SING STORY WITH COMPENSATIONS	ure constitutes only an affer to sell e sa of such algosters to Sciler by (date	on the alignes serves and the off
The purion school violes that us will aughe unless serviced by its (time) A.	MARIE SING STORY WITH COMPENSATIONS	urg core:listes only an affer to soll e on of such algoritus to Sciler by (date	in the allows letter and the offi
vill cup to union serviced by Br (time) A	MARIE SING STORY WITH COMPENSATIONS	ure constitutes only an affer to sold on of such signsture to Sciler by (date a Sciler by ESSLLER	on the allowe terms and the offi
ACLIER	WATE	n of such algorithm to Soller by (date	····
ACLIER The Boyer horeby accepts the con	WATE	n of such algorithm to Soller by (date	DATI
And the second second by the contract by the c	WATE SIGNATURE WITH CORPER NICHES OF THE PARTS WHEN PARTS WHEN PARTS SIGNATURE SIGNA	an of much algorithm to Soller by (date 652, Last WUYSE NUMBER	DATI
Additional services by the Additional Additi	WATE	an of much algorithm to Soller by (date 652, Last WUYSE NUMBER	DATI
MOLECULER A BELLER The Boyer hereby scoopes the other	WATE SIGNATURE WITH CORPER NICHES OF THE PARTS WHEN PARTS WHEN PARTS SIGNATURE SIGNA	an of much algorithm to Soller by (date 652, Last WUYSE NUMBER	DATI



